

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE deGruy Kennedy

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
- 2 19, 2024, page 1, line 7, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute
- 3 "SUBSECTIONS".

- 4 Page 1, line 8, after "(5)(a)(III)(A)" insert "AND (5)(a)(III)(B)".

- 5 Page 1, line 15, strike "a covenant" and substitute "a ~~covenant~~".

- 6 Page 1, line 16, strike "PHYSICIAN EMPLOYMENT" and substitute "AN".

- 7 Page 1, line 23, strike "OR".

- 8 Page 1, line 25, strike "LAW," and substitute "LAW OR".

- 9 Page 1, line 26, strike "SUFFERED," and substitute "SUFFERED;".

- 10 Page 1, line 27, strike "THAT EXCEEDS" and substitute:
- 11 "(D) DAMAGES THAT EXCEED".

- 12 Page 2, line 9, strike "AND".

- 13 Page 2, line 10, after "DO" insert "NOT" and after "OWNER" insert "OF TEN
- 14 PERCENT OR MORE".

- 15 Page 2, line 12, strike "INTEREST." and substitute "INTEREST; AND
- 16 (C) DO APPLY TO A MINORITY OWNER OF LESS THAN TEN
- 17 PERCENT."

** ** ** ** **